## Decennial Committee on Local Government Efficiency Act: Sugar Grove Public Library District (SGPLD)

## **AGENDA**

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 6:15pm

## **Public/Legal Notice**

The third and final meeting of the Decennial Committee on Local Government Efficiency Act will be held prior to the start of the Sugar Grove Public Library Board of Trustees regularly scheduled meeting on September 25, 2024, at 6:15 p.m. pm in the Board Room of the Sugar Grove Public Library located at 125 Municipal Drive/Sugar Grove, Illinois. After this meeting, the Committee will dissolve once the written report is filed, and a new committee will be re-established in April 2033.

This meeting is open, and members of the public are welcome to attend. It is not a meeting of the public. If you are recognized to address the committee, please stand, identify yourself, and address the whole committee. Your comments are limited to three minutes.

Any person who has a disability requiring accommodations to participate in this meeting should contact the Sugar Grove Library during regular business hours within 48 hours before the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require three working days advance notice.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call All Committee Members (Current Library Board, Library Director, Community Members)
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. New Business
  - i. Approval of minutes from 8-28-2024 meeting *Action required*
  - ii. Appoint community representative to the Decennial Committee Action required
  - iii. Approval of SGPLD's Decennial Committee Report to be submitted by the filing deadline of October 1, 2024 – *Action required*
  - iv. Approval of Committee dissolution at the time of the filing of the written report due October 1, 2024. *Action required*

## 5. Adjournment